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12" May, 1997

Winnellie NT 0321
Phone: 08 8947 1638
Fax: 08 8947 1840

Mr. Fince Collins,
13 Osbowrne Road,
MALAK NT 0812

Dear Mr, Collins,

Following various comments attributed fo youwrself and directe the Tiwi

Land Council and myself during the past week, I am instructed 1o respond to
® —_——r -

your réporied assertions.-

I “That vou intend suing the Tiwi Land Council Fa e
arrangement between the Land Council and .-J
were fo develop in the fiture.”

Lt “That myself and or my family have a vested interest in
{a business arrangement) (the business arrangement)
{many business arrangemenis) with the Tiwi people or Tiwi
enterprises.” : hy

founded upon

We understond vour declared intent o sug ! il i
your belief that you possess some about the
extraction af essential oil from a native Cyprus Tree that grows on the Tiwi
[slands. Hoving never meat you, and had rwo brigf relephone discussions
with vou in two yvears (both subsequent to our understanding of the essential
oil extraction processes from our Cyprus trees) we refect any right, interest
ar value that you thregten fo pursue against the Tiwi Land Council  Your

resympiions appear to ignoreg published material by Baker and Smith in
@ana’ writingy of Rum Jungle staff in ﬁw@ There is also some
evidence that our own Tiwi people have been aware, for many generations,
of various properiies aitributeable to our Native Cyprus.
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Your quite damaging statements that T or my family have some vested
Interest in an essential oil EnLErprise or Venture with the Thwi people is also
completely untrue and is refected. Neither my family or myself nave now, or
have had at any time in the Past, or contemplate at any Hme in the Jurure,
any financial or businsss mvodvement with any Tiwi business, venturz or
commereial project located on Tiwi land, or outside the Tiwi Tslands. The
one exception o this is a cousin — Edward Hicks emploved as a Baker ar
Garden Point.

He s reported to kave left Fort Dundas on Melville [sland in | §28.

Yours sincerely,




- LEGISLATIVE ASSEMBLY OF THE NORTHERN TERRITORY

MAURICE RIOLY vrs
MEMBER FOR ARAFURA

Oifics: Ground Floor CML Building Tel=phans: (08) 838 (-7055
5% Smith Sireet DARWIN NT 0800 Facsimile: (08) 3931-7515

15 May 1997

Mr Marius Puruntatamer
Chairman :

Tiwi Land Councii

PO Box 38545
WINNELLIE NT 0821

Dear Marius

‘Yesterday, | had & mesting with Mr Vince Collins regarding a businass
propozal for the Tiwi Islands. | refar you to the afftached letter.

There.’nre, could | 2sk that considaration be given for Mr Callins to present
his business proposal to 2 scheduled Tiwi Land Cauncil ; meeting?

| await your response.

P 'ﬁ:urs sz‘ncerﬂlv

/{@M,{J{

d«/
[t

CC  Mr Vince Collins

@
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1, [n 1005 he aunifdown énmﬂ waod chip to the Wollongbar
Agrleultural Institute ih NSW for testing. The peopleat = '~

Wollenghar did test the chip and told Vince Collins that juive
could ba taken Put of the chips,

. Vince Coilins and Jock Bremner {han Tang up our business

pariner Bl McGllviay who is the expert about timber juice
and asked him how to go about meking the juice into o
business, McG{lvray told them and also sald that he was
working on the same Juice, Collins and Bremner asked
MeGilvray to wotk for them. McGllvray sald he had his own
business and that everything had to be done properly with
Licences and things. If Collins and Bremner did it propetly it
may ba possible for MeGllvray business and Vince Colling
business to work together, McGllvray found out that the
Colling and Eim'nmzr businiess didn't have much motey

_behind thcm mm that they wore just going to maks the julve
without any i numﬂs or {anfmn of doing the arrangements _

properly.

. In E}ﬂ!ﬂbmfﬁw}embar {195 McGilvray came and saw Us and

we began talking to his Company sbout this business. We
checked on thelr expertlse and followed up on the Licence
approvals Pmm' Covethment,

j Naufl_-,fa_yaarl ter {n Junie 1996, Vince Colllns rang us to fell

us about juice from our {rees, In January 1997 he rang again
to say that he llked the Tiwi peopls and knew about our talks
with Bill MoGilvray and would like to work In with us. I told
him that we were aware his Company was being prosscuted
by tho Government and that the ’E‘Ewi peopls could not be
involved in Ery business that wasn't legal.

. Now Vinee Culhns has threatened to aue us if we go nhead

with ouy husineﬂs with MeGilvray. A copy of my reply to Hm
is attachead,

Colling Is trylng to fighten ug In order o get o shars of our business. He has
to legal rights and no ability to claim any rights. He also has no abil

i
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produce the Juice and will rmi be able to get a licence 10 do so. Informetlon

about this juice business can be oll read about in books writtzn in 19 10, 1950
and 1570. [t is not new end Vince has shown his inability to uiidarstand how
the processes work and the nged to have Govemment Licencea to do i1,

Mauries has suggested 'v"mcrt be given s chanes to dlscuss hls proposal with
the LAND COUNCIL. I believe this would be bad for us becauso of the
Middendorp buslness and alsa beeause [t would give Vince Colling
erediblllty that ho just doss nof heve. He Is trylng by avery means ke has to

get a share of something he has no rights to, He has beer offered o ghanee to

do some chipping for us on the mainland Here. He dossn't want this. He
wants a share of our business,

Bill McGitvray has offered to cotite up and discuss all this with the
Managers, He should be hare in a fow weeks, I the meantime I think it is
Important for us to agaln tal! Vince Colling we have nodfilng to talk to him
about. Maybe Cyril could méntion this to Meurles. The Jast thing we wanl [s
our Member itying to support someone who is trying lo get his fingers Into
our buslness and has no legal right or zbility to do so. Afler three vears of
trying Vinse Collins stll] hasn't got a Commerclal Bvaluation Certlfleate for
hls juice. We got ours nearlvitwo years 8go and are ready to go. It s
important Vince doesn't find out just how close we zre to expart,

Sorzy lo be long winded abott all this but these ars the facts [ have beent
informed about. It Is Jus! too good buslness to be stuffed up by some non-
Tiwi fellow who is trying to get 2is hands Into your bank account,

Regnrda,

I Hayr 1447,
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TOUIICIE Ty yagg
Phone: 03-8047 135
Fax: 0B 8847 1849

Jﬁththr Waorazamirer! - Millzapit
Phone: 05 8978 3772

el Riadi - flrlasgimai
fhone: 08 8578 3??3

Immy Tiaungwit] - Darwln/Ranky
Phang! 08 8947 1835

FAXED

12597 digomu,

Mr. Maurice Ripli MLA,
Member for Arafura,

39 Smith Streat,
DARWIN NT. 0800,

Fax 89817513,

H

Dear Maurice,

hank you for your letter to our Chalrman. It has been forwarded to Marius
and w the Manapement Committee who are snticipated to provids 2
response latet in the week,

Thers are some pitfalls about Mr.Colling gnd the enterprise he {ntends,

: [. His so called “Inieilactyal properiy” kag no foundetion
either in fact or law, The assessments Colling
requested of the Wollongbar Instinure in 1995 merely
conflrmed  detailed  studies of dlstillation and
processing undorteken and published in 1910 by Baker
&Smith, Trikojus & White in 1970 apd surveys by
Havllick et Batchelor in the 930", :

2. Collin’sl Company Blue Cyptus Heldings epproached
owr experts to work with them. They declined on the
basis of the [ack of professionat abllity end approech’
by Vince and hig people, o
We undorstand Vince has now resigned from this
Company, however the Company is now being
prosecuted by the Federsl Government for producing,
advertising, and markeiting a dangerous diug not
approved by the National Industry Committes

(%]
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ENICM%S]. Vince was a Dircctor at the time of these

mfringements. :

4. Our own licences and approvals cost $100,000.00 and j
were secured in 1996, Vines has since applled and
been reflised a licence, We have not only obtainéd’
production licences but expori lcences as wall,
NICMAS inform us nio further licences will bs lssued. _

5, Vince Has therefore no legal ability to engags in this
business, or indesd any legal tight to do so.He hes stil]
not even cbtained the first step whick s a Commerciat
“Evaluatjon Cartificate, 3

A conoern that Jimmy has already expressed Is giving Vince credibility he
Just doesn’t have, Thers Is also the concern of confidentlallty about alf this
in light of our current {ltigation with Middendorp , If he gets to hear about
this we will never get rid of him. .

These aro 2 few coneems, Bill MacGilveay our chemist znd the person Vines
seems {0 Bulieve owes him something, is happy to talk to you when he
comes up later in the month.As you say, the business arrangements of the
Tiwl are profty much tholr business, We cettalnly wouldn't want Yinee
Callins fingers In what promiises o be & very fucrative business for VOilr
people. Vince has no idea how far advanced we zre end it would he
devasting for him to find out,” " : :

Regards,
=

John.8.Hicks
17 ﬁ';l;f vfff?.




